THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

)

)

In the Matter of Staff's Motion to the Commission to Commence a Generic Proceeding to Address Issues Concerning the Kansas Lifeline Service Program.

Docket No. 10-GIMT-658-GIT

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 28 2010

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Suman Lahoffy

COMES NOW, C. Steven Rarrick enters his appearance as counsel on behalf of the Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board (CURB).

WHEREFORE, CURB respectfully requests inclusion of said counsel on record and to receive any future documents in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

C. Steven Rarrick #13127 Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, KS 66604 Telephone: (785) 271-3200 Facsimile: (785) 271-3116

VERIFICATION

STATE OF KANSAS) COUNTY OF SHAWNEE) ss:

I, C. Steven Rarrick, of lawful age, being first duly sworn upon his oath states:

That he is an attorney for the Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board, that he has read the above and foregoing document, and, upon information and belief, states that the matters therein appearing are true and correct.

Kanil C. Steven Karrick

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 28th day of June, 2010.

DELLA J. SMITH Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires January 26, 2013

Vella Jamos Notary Public

My Commission expires: 01-26-2013.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

10-GIMT-658-GIT

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was placed in the United States mail, postage prepaid, or hand-delivered this 28th day of June, 2010, to the following:

Susan Duffy Executive Director Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, KS 66604-4027 **Hand Delivered**

Tom Stratton Chief Litigation Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, KS 66604-4027 **Hand Delivered**

Colleen R. Harrell Litigation Counsel, Telecommunications 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, KS 66604 **Hand Delivered**

Ille from

Della Smith